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Registration 2019/20 schedule 

 

Final Version (including OLR closures) 

All continuing students and new students with EPAUG/EPSEP/EPOCT (September and October 

starters). 

date event 

Monday 19.08.19 Invitation to all continuing students eligible.  

Tuesday 20.08.19 Online registration opens to continuing students at 09:00 
 

Wednesday 21.08.19 Online registration opens to ALL new students  
Invitation to ALL new students eligible FB/FLAS/FEH/FES 
(staggered throughout day) 
 

Monday 26.08.19 Bank holiday – University closed 

Monday 09.09.19 Face to Face ID Checks and card collection open (please 
refer to timetable)  
 
Online registration closes for continuing students from 
08:00-10:00 each weekday for Student Records team to 
input PAB results (Progression and Award Board) 
It may be necessary to close more days in the same 
timing frame if PAB results are received late. 
 

Tuesday 10.09.19 Last date for Offers for Early Internationals 

Monday 16.09.19 Welcome week 
Online registration closes for continuing students from 
08:00-10:00 each weekday for Student Records team to 
input PAB results (Progression and Award Board) 
It may be necessary to close more days in the same 
timing frame if PAB results are received late. 
 

Tuesday 17.09.19 Last date for Offers for Late Internationals 

Friday 20.09.19 CAS Deadline for Early Internationals 
 
Deadline for applications via Clearing (we continue to 
accept Record of Prior Acceptance (RPA) applications via 
OLAF)  

Monday 23.09.19 Teaching starts 
Online registration closes for continuing students from 
08:00-10:00 each weekday for Student Records team to 
input PAB results (Progression and Award Board) 
It may be necessary to close more days in the same 
timing frame if PAB results are received late. 

Friday 27.09.19 CAS Deadline for Late Internationals 
 
Deadline for Clearing RPA / OLAF applications  

Friday 18.10.19  Deadline for final invitations to OLR (Midday) 

Monday 21.10.19  Final arrival and registration date for INTERNATIONAL 
STUDENTS (Midday) 
 
Online registration closes at 09:00 for 

• on campus continuing students 

• on campus new students starting in September 
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• Partner and Network college students 

• On campus new students starting in October 

Friday 25.10.19 
 

Automated withdrawal of students who are not fully 
registered 
Reinstatement with Faculty authorisation begins 
(reinstatements@gre.ac.uk).  

Friday 15.11.19 End of reinstatements without PAS approval 

Friday 29.11.19 Data return to HESA/HEFCE 

Wednesday  18.12.19 End of teaching 

  

mailto:reinstatements@gre.ac.uk
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New students EPNOV (November starters) 

date event 

Monday 14.10.19 Invitation to all new students eligible 
Online registration opens to new students at 09:00 

Monday 18.11.19 Online registration closes at 09:00 

Tuesday 19.11.19 registration closes at 16:00 

Monday 25.11.19 
 

Automated withdrawal of students who are not fully 
registered at main sites. 
Reinstatement  with Faculty authorisation begins 

Friday  29.11.19 Data return to HESA/HEFCE 

 

New students EPDEC and EPJAN (December and January starters) 

date event 

Monday 02.12.19 Invitation to all new students eligible 
Online registration opens to new students at 09:00 

Wednesday 18.12.19 Online registration closes at 17:00 for Christmas 

21.12.19 – 01.01.20 University Christmas closure 

Thursday  02.01.20 Online registration opens at 09:00. Students must 
complete online registration by First week 

Monday 27.01.20 Final arrival and registration date for international 
students 

Thursday 06.02.20 Online registration closes at 09:00 

Friday 07.02.20  registration closes at 16:00 

Monday 17.02.20 Automated withdrawal of students who are not fully 
registered. 
Reinstatement  with Faculty authorisation begins 

 

New students EPFEB/EPMAR (February and March starters) 

date event 

Tuesday 28.01.20 Invitation to all new students eligible  
Online registration opens to eligible new students at 
09:00 

Wednesday 25.03.20 Online registration closes at 09:00 

Thursday 26.03.20  closes 

10.04.20 – 13.04.20 Easter bank holiday – University closed 

Monday 6 April 2020 Automated withdrawal of students who are not fully 
registered 
Reinstatement  with Faculty authorisation begins 
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New students EPAPR (April starters) 

date event 

Tuesday 24.03.20 Invitation to all new students eligible 
Online registration opens to eligible new students at 9am 

10.04.20 – 13.04.20 Easter bank holiday – University closed 

Thursday 07.05.20 Online registration closes at 09:00 

Friday 09.05.20  closes at 16:00 

Monday 18.05.20 Automated withdrawal of students who are not fully 
registered 
Reinstatement with Faculty authorisation begins  

 

New students EPMAY/EPJUN (May and June starters) 

date event 

Tuesday 28.04.20 Invitation to all new students eligible 
Online registration opens to eligible new students at 
09:00 

Monday 04.05.20 Bank holiday – University closed 

Thursday 18.06.20 Online registration closes at 09:00 

Friday 19.06.20  closes at 16:00 

Monday 06.07.20 Automated withdrawal of students who are not fully 
registered 
Reinstatement with Faculty authorisation begins 

 

Please note: Some cohorts of students starting a programme of study in July (EPJUL) can only be 

registered face to face in the student centres. Where this is applicable, this MUST be completed by 

24.07.20 so that the EPJUL non- registered students/ non arrivals records can be withdrawn by the 

Student Records team in order to have stable data for PAS to submit to HESA and HEFCE. 

 


